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College Name Title/Department  Phone E-mail 

Baruch Heather Samples 
 

Director, Bernard L. Schwartz Communication 
Institute 

646-312-2068 Heather.Samples@baruch.cuny.edu 

Stephanie Hershinow WAC Coordinator  stephanie.hershinow@baruch.cuny.edu 

Lisa Blankenship Assistant Professor and Writing Director  lisa.blankenship@baruch.cuny.edu 

BMCC Rifat Salam Associate Professor of Sociology,  
WAC Co-Coordinator 

212-220-7452 Rsalam@bmcc.cuny.edu 

Holly Messitt Associate Professor of English  Hmessitt@bmcc.cuny.edu 

David Bahr WAC Coordinator  dbahr@bmcc.cuny.edu 

Brooklyn Jason Frydman WAC Director  jfrydman@brooklyn.cuny.edu 

Yulia Greyman Immersion Director  ygreyman@gmail.com 

Bronx Swan Kim Assistant Professor, WAC Coordinator  Swan.Kim@bcc.cuny.edu 

City Thomas Peele Professor of English & WAC Coordinator 212-650-6328 tpeele@ccny.cuny.edu 

City Tech Rebecca Devers Assistant Professor of English &  
WAC Co- Coordinator 

718-260-5118 RDevers@citytech.cuny.edu 

Samar ElHitti WAC Co-Coordinator  SElHitti@CityTech.Cuny.Edu 

CSI Gloria Gianoulis Lecturer  Gloria.Gianoulis@csi.cuny.edu 

Harry Thorne Lecturer  Harry.Thorne@csi.cuny.edu 

Guttman 
C.C. 
 

Nicola Blake 
 

Assistant Professor 646-313-8048 Nicola.Blake@guttman.cuny.edu 

Tracy Daraviras Associate Professor of English 646-313-8054 Tracy.daraviras@guttman.cuny.edu 

Hostos Andrea Fabrizio Ast. Professor of English, WAC Co-
Coordinator  

718-518 -6697 Afabrizio@hostos.cuny.edu 

Kristopher Burrell Assistant Professor of History  718-518 -6823 KBURRELL@hostos.cuny.edu 

Hunter Trudy Smoke Professor of English; Co-coordinator of WAC  212-772-5742 Tsmoke@hunter.cuny.edu 

Dennis Paoli Reading/Writing Center; Co-coordinator of WAC 212-772-4014 Dpaoli@hunter.cuny.edu 

 
 



 
College Name Title/Department Phone E-mail 

John Jay Yasmin Dalisay WAC Coordinator  Ydalisay@jjay.cuny.edu 

Tara Pauliny WAC Director  tpauliny@jjay.cuny.edu 

KBCC Cheryl Hogue Smith Professor of English 718-368-5270 Cheryl.Smith@kbcc.cuny.edu 
 

LaGuardia Karen Miller Associate Professor, Social Science  347-581-0451 Kamiller@lagcc.cuny.edu 
 

Law School Andrea McArdle Professor and Director of Legal Writing  718 340-4348 Mcardle@law.cuny.edu 

Susan Markus Director, Legal Writing Center   718-340-4470 Susan.markus@law.cuny.edu 

Lehman Robyn Spencer WAC Co-Coordinator 718-960-8275 robyn.spencer@lehman.cuny.edu 

Cindy Lobel Associate Professor of History   cindy.lobel@lehman.cuny.edu 

Medgar Aisha Williams Director of Writing Center 718-804-8287 Aiwilliams@mec.cuny.edu 

Queens Kevin Ferguson  Associate Director of WAC 718-997-4707 Kevin.Ferguson@qc.cuny.edu 

Karina Attar Associate Director of Writing  Karina.Attar@qc.cuny.edu 

QBCC Jeffrey Jankowski Associate Professor of Psychology,  
Co-Coordinator WI Program 
 

 jjankowski@qcc.cuny.edu 
 

Rob Becker WI Co-coordinator  rbecker@qcc.cuny.edu 

Johannes Burgers Assistant Professor of English  718-631-6010 
 

jburgers@qcc.cuny.edu 
 

SPS 
 

Susan Ko Faculty Development Director 646-344-7267 Susan.Ko@mail.cuny.edu 

York Jonathan Hall Assistant Professor; WAC Coordinator  718-262-5331 Jhall1@york.cuny.edu 

Shereen Inayatulla Assistant Professor and WF Coordinator 718-262-5187 SInayatulla@york.cuny.edu 

 
Central 
Office  

Lucinda Zoe University Dean for Undergraduate Studies 646-664-8038 Lucinda.Zoe@cuny.edu 

Mari Watanabe Senior Research Associate 646-664-8049 Mari.Watanabe@cuny.edu 

Andrea Baker Executive Assistant to the Executive Vice 
Chancellor and University Provost 

 Andrea.Baker@cuny.edu 

 



 


